CSW65 Series
40-65W 90-305V AC-DC
Power Supplies
CSW65 Series 1
Features	 	 Benefits
	 • Accepts 115/230/277VAC Nominal Inputs	 • Suitable for US Building Wiring
	 • DIN Rail Mount Option	 • Easy to Mount

	 Vibration (non operating)	 -	 23.52m/s2 (10 - 55Hz: constant sweep 1 min X, Y, Z for 1 hour)
	 Shock	 -	 < 196.1 m/s2 (20G)
	 Safety Agency Certifications	 -	 UL/CSA/IEC/EN60950-1, UL1310 Class 2 (1), CE Mark
	 Conducted & Radiated EMI	 -	 EN55032-B, FCC Class B
	 Immunity	 -	 EN55024
	 Weight (Typ)	 g	 U channel: 250, /A: 270, /D: 290
	 Size (WxLxH) U-Channel	 mm	 63.5 x 120.7 x 38.1
	 Warranty	 yrs	 3
Notes:
* Derate linearly to 90% load from 0oC to -10oC      (1) NEC Class 2 in accordance with UL1310. CSW65-24 only)
CSW65 Series2
Model Selector
		  Output	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Ripple and Noise	 Overvoltage
	 Model	 (V)	 Output (A)	 Power (W)	 (mV)	 (V)
	 CSW65-5	 5	 8.0	 40	 100	 6 - 8
	 CSW65-12	 12	 5.42	 65	 120	 13.2 - 15.6
	 CSW65-15	 15	 4.34	 65	 150	 16.5 - 19.5
	 CSW65-18	 18	 3.62	 65	 180	 19.8 - 23.4
	 CSW65-24	 24	 2.71	 65	 240	 26.4 - 31.2
	 CSW65-28	 28	 2.33	 65	 280	 30.8 - 36.4
	 CSW65-48	 48	 1.36	 65	 280	 52.8 - 62.4
	 CSW65-54	 54	 1.21	 65	 280	 59.4 - 64.8
Outline Drawing CSW65 Series U Channel
Outline Drawing CSW65 Series /D Din Rail Mount
CSW65 Series 3
Options